
Dec1 s10n NO. 

BEFOre:: 'I'.H:C: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TE:!: ST..lTE OF CkL!FO~"IA 

In the MAtter o~ the Application o~ } 
P.AJ.:M. SPRINGS WATER COMP..u.'Y, ) 

a corporation, tor a pe=m1t author- ) 
1z1ng 1t to issue and sell capital ) 
stoc~ ) 

Application No. 19355 

C. L. McFarland> ror 

OP!NION 

?a~ Springs Water Co:pany in this application, as amended at 

the hearing bad betore ~ine= Fankhauser on April 5th, asks permission 

to issue at par $25,000.00 or co~on capital stock a~ uze the proce~d$ 

tor the purposes he=ei~tter set forth; and 1ssue a $15,000.00 note to 

rerund existing indebtedness. 

App11cant is a public utility and is engaged in the buz1ness 

of: t'C.:'nishing domestic water in whc.t is bow as the Village ot Pel::n. ..... 

Springs and territory adjecent thereto, in Riverside County. 

~s or December 31,1933 appl1cant repor~c assets and liab111-

ties as tollo~s:-
ASSETS 

Fixed cap1tal ••••• _ •••••••••• 
Miscellaneous property • • • • • • • • • • • 
Current a.ssets: 

Cash •••••••••••• 
Accounts receivable • • • • 
Materials and supplies • • • 

Total curre~t assets • • 

$2,719.52 
1,611.02 
4t86~.30 

• • • • • • 
Def1cit •••••• • • • • • • • • • • • • 

TotaL assets •••••••••••• 

I.IABILITIES 

Capital stock ••••••••••••••• 
Notes ,ayable • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
Cu.-rent 11abilities: 

Accounts payable. • • • • • $7,452.44 
Consumers deposits • • • •• 8,569.~ 
D1vi~ends declared. • • •• 7 z 000.00 

Total current liabilities ••••• 
Reserve tor accrued depreciation •••••• 

Total liabilities •••••• 

1-

$168,077.89 
2,267.11 

$lOO,OOO.OO 
15,000.00 



or the $100,000.00 ot stock outstanding •• F. Sleks is re-

ported to own $96,200.00. Applicant is also indebted to A. F. Z1eks i~ 

the sum 0: $15,000.00. During the past tour yeArs applicant has paid 

dividends on its stock at the rate or seven percent. per annum. 

Applicant's active meters increased :rom 293 in 1929 to 418 

in 1933, while the ~uantit7 ot water sold increased rr~ 15,182,300 

cubic teet in 1929 to 20,413,250 cubic teet 1~ 1933. Applicant ha6 

been obtaining its water sup~ly trom Chino Canyon. During 1933 this 

supply was 1na.deQ.uate, with the result that applicant had to purchase 

water at a cost or $1,67S.?5. It is believed that the Chino Canyon 

water supply will be insutticient in the tuture. 

Tbe company is engeged in drilling e. well in the S.W.l/4 

ot Section 28, Township 3 So~th, ?~ge 4 East, S.B.~, ror the purpose 

of increasing its supply ot water. It is est1mated that the well, 

pump and ~ower plant will cost $ll,934.00. To connect the well with 

the company's transmission line, it ":Till bo.ve to ins tall e.bo1l t l200 

teet or 14~ 10 ga. welded st~el pipe at an est1mated cost or $1~440.00. 
To augQent its water supply rr~ Chino Canyon applicant is extending 

its transmission line in the c3nyon oy about 5,000 teet at an esttmated 

cost ot $2,000.00. Applicant also p=opose: to replace on ?a~ canyon 

Drive at e cost ot about $6~315.00, ,~,OOO teet ot 4-1nch pipe with 5,000 

t~et ot 10 inch 10 ga. welce~ steel pipe. This replacement will 06 made 

to improve the service. 

To pay said costs, est1mated at $23,589.00, applicant asks 

pe~1ss1on to issue and sell at par $25,000.00 0: co~on stoc~ AnY 

stock proceeds not needed tor the enlargement a~d ~prove~ent ot a~­

p11cent's water system, as outlined in Exhibit No.3, will be used to 

pay indebtedness d.ue A. F. Hicks. 

As stated, applicant o~es A. F. Hicks $15,000.00 represented 

by a one year note dated Dec~ber 3l, 1933. Inasmuch as the note was 

2-



1ssued to retund a note then outstanding, and was issued without 

au thor1 ty from the Corm:c.1 ss1o:c., we question the validity ot the note. 

Upon being advised or tha~ tact, applicant asked leave to amend its 

epplication and permission to issue the note. 

granted. 

ORDER 

This request should be 

?a~ Springs Water Company having asked per.m1ss1on to issue 

$25,000.00 par value of commo~ stock and a $15,000.00 note,tor the 

pur~ose$ ind1ceted in the toregoing opinion, the Commission having 

considered a~p11ea:o.tTs re~ue3t and being ot the o~in10n that the 

money. property or labor to be procured or ~aid tor by such 1ssuo 

is reasonably re~u1red tor the purpo3e or purposes specified in this 

order, and that the expenditures tor suc~ purpo:e or ~urpo3es are 

not in whole or in part reasonably chargeable to operating expen~e3 

or to income, and that this ap,11c3tion should be grante~, as herein 

provided, therefore, 

I'I' IS EE?EEY OaDER.::...", t!le. t Paa Springs We. ter COmpany be, 

end it is hereby~ a~thorized to issue an~ sell, on or betore Dece~er 

~l, 1934, at not loss than par, $25,000.00 par value or common ztock 

and use the proceeds to pay the cost or ac~uiring end installing the 

properties desc=1bed in Exhibit No. Z, and pay in part 1ndebtodne3s 

due A. "F. Hicb. 

IT IS HEREBY FO'RTEER OEDERED, that Palm Spr1:ngs i1ater 

Com~any be, and it is hereby, autho~1ze~ to 1sZUG to A. ?. B1ekz 

1ts note or notes tor not exceeding $15,000.pO, ~ayeble on or be!ore 

three YGars atter date, with interest at not exceed1ng seven percent. 

per a~um, ror the purpose or pay1~ or rerund1ng the ~15,OOO.OO or 



indebtedness now due said A. F. Eicts. ~nder the authority herein 

granted applicant may 1zsue a note or notez tor a term of le=z t~n 

three rears, and should it do so, may renew said note or notes trom 
t~e to t~e, ~rov1de~ that the :atur!ty c~te or no note or notes 

issued in reno7al ot any note or notes, maj be later than three years 

atter the effective dato or this order. 

IT IS HEREBY FURTEEE ORDERED, that the authority he:e~ 

gr~ted will become ettect1ve when applicant has ~a1d the min~ tee 

prescribed by Section S7 o~ the Publie Uti11ti~s Act, 7.h1ch mintmum 

tee is Twenty-rive ($25.00) Dollars. 

IT IS HEREBY FtJR'reZR OP.DUED, the. t Palm. Springs We. ter Cottpe.ny 

shall tile monthly reports, as required by General Order No. 24, 

which order insofar as applicable, is made e part or th1~Order. 
D~ at san Francisco, Calitornia, this / t--l

day o! 

April, 1934. 


